FCOG61HV
Features:
Industry Standard
ASIC-Based Design
Reliable Triggering of
Thyristors with Mains
up to 2000 Vac
Increased Gate Drive

Ordering Guide
Parameter Description Code
SCR Circuit
Type
AC CONTROLLERS
1 Six-SCR
2 Parallel SCR
DC CONVERTERS
3 Two-quandrant,Parallel SCR
4 Two-quandrant Six-SCR
Parallel
SCRs/
Auxilliary
Firing Board
0 No
1 Yes (Note 1)
Mains
Frequency
50 50Hz
60 60Hz
5/6 50/60Hz
XX Other - Specify (Note 2)
Command
Signal
1 0 - 5 V
2 0.85 - 5.85 V
3 0 - 10  V
4 1 - 2 V
5 4 - 20 mA
6 Other (Specify)
Regulator
Board
0 No
1 Horizontal header
2 Vertical header
SCR Mains
Voltage
XX Specify (Note 3)
Phase
References
1 On Board
2   External via J9 (Note 4)
Inductive
Load
0   No
1   Yes (Note 5)
Notes:
1.  Auxiliary firing board required for parallel SCRs.
2.  Specify desired mains frequency divided by 10.
(Example: 400Hz / 10 = 40)
3. Specify code as mains voltage divided by 10
(Example: 480 V / 10 = 48)
4. Connect attenuated ac mains via J9 to provide the
proper phase reference.
5. EP1026 Pulse Modules used for systems with highly
inductive loads.  For non-inductive loads, use
EP-1025 Pulse Modules